

## Proofreading Request JHSMR 2020-0098 Asra-Putu OA-Indonesia

**Dr. Asra Al Fauzi** <asra.al@fk.unair.ac.id> Kepada: Kamolthip Suwanthavee <skamolth@gmail.com> 6 April 2021 11.17

Dear Mrs. Kamolthip Suwanthavee,

Thank you for your previous email. In this regard, the author team and I have reviewed the text, including copyediting proposals and other editorial matters. And as a result, we have corrected and made adjustments to several things to improve the text according to your previous suggestions. The file is attached below this email.

Thank you for your kind input to this text.

Sincerely,

## ASRA AL FAUZI, MD, MM, PhD, FICS, FACS, IFAANS

(NeuroSurgeon)

Chief of Neurovascular & Neuroendovascular Therapy Center

Department of Neurosurgery

Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga

Dr. Soetomo General Academic Hospital

Jl. Prof. Dr. Moestopo 6-8, Surabaya - Indonesia

Phone: +6231-5501325, +6231-5501304

Fax: +6231-5025188

Mobile Phone: +6281-333934999

Pada tanggal Sen, 5 Apr 2021 pukul 13.28 Kamolthip Suwanthavee <skamolth@gmail.com> menulis:

## Dear Dr. Asra Al Fauzi

Your submission "Knowledge, Attitude and Practice of Primary Care Physicians in Dealing with Acute Stroke in Indonesia" for Journal of Health Science and Medical Research has been through the first step of copyediting, and is available for you to review by following these steps.

- 1. Review the text, including copyediting proposals and Author Queries.
- 2. Make any copyediting changes that would further improve the text. Please find attached.
- 3. Upload the file send the COMPLETE email to skamolth@gmail.com
- 4. Please return by 7 April 2021

This is the last opportunity to make substantial copyediting changes to the submission. The proofreading stage, that follows the preparation of the galleys, is restricted to correcting typographical and layout errors.

If you are unable to undertake this work at this time or have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your contribution to this journal.

Sincerely Mrs.Kamolthip Suwanthavee Journal Manager

2020-0098\_Asra (editEnglihsed211020)-2.docx 72K